

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BUREAU OF DESIGN Manila

June 16, 1994

DEPARTMENT ORDER

Series of 1994 4 31 x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-

SUBJECT: Designation of Mr. GILBERTO

S. REYES as Officer-In-

Charge, Contract

Administration Division,

Bureau of Design.

In the interest of the service, and in view of the retirement of Arch. ELEUTERIO C. PALLASIGUI, Chief, Contract Administration Division, Bureau of Design, Engr. GILBERTO S. REYES, Engineer IV, is hereby designated Officer-In-Charge of the Contract Administration Division, Bureau of Design, this department, effective June 16, 1994.

By virtue of this Designation, you are authorized to act on/sign official papers which are normally acted upon/ signed as OIC, Contract Administration Division.

Secretary